TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data previously recorded on Reel 004637 Frame 0134. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The reg't/app't is Westlake Plastics Company. change of name applied only to former secured party.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core Business Credit, LLC		104/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newstar Business Credit, LLC	
Street Address:	8080 N. Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Number	Word Mark
77881049	DURAPEEK
77881051	MEDIPEEK
2044010	ABSYLUX
2618535	CLARIFLEX
2621179	CONTRIM
2466019	DIELUX
2990841	IMIDEX
2502894	NORYLUX
1891732	POMALUX
2954853	PROPYLUX HS
2811421	SILVERON
	77881049 77881051 2044010 2618535 2621179 2466019 2990841 2502894 1891732 2954853

REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0172

Registration Number:	2844572	STYRACLEAR
Registration Number:	2844571	TEMPALUX
Registration Number:	1391588	THERMALUX
Registration Number:	3038920	ULTRA ETHYLUX
Registration Number:	1888478	WESTLAKE
Registration Number:	2898937	ZELUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jonest@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140756.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
Date:	05/29/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Westlake cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Westlake cover sheet#page2.tif

source=Westlake cover sheet#page3.tif

source=Westlake cover sheet#page4.tif

source=Westlake cover sheet#page5.tif

source=Westlake cover sheet#page6.tif

source=Westlake corrective withdrawal letter#page1.tif

source=Westlake corrective withdrawal letter#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004541 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Westlake Plastics Company		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewStar Business Credit, LLC (f/k/a Core Business Credit, LLC)
Street Address:	8080 N. Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206.
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77881049	DURAPEEK
Serial Number:	77881051	MEDIPEEK
Registration Number:	2044010	ABSYLUX
Registration Number:	2618535	CLARIFLEX
Registration Number:	2621179	CONTRIM
Registration Number:	2466019	DIELUX
Registration Number:	2990841	IMIDEX
Registration Number:	2502894	NORYLUX
Registration Number:	1891732	POMALUX
Registration Number:	2954853	PROPYLUX HS
Registration Number:	2811421	SILVERON
Registration Number:	2844572	STYRACLEAR
Registration Number:	2844571	TEMPALUX

Registration Number:	1391588	THERMALUX	
Registration Number:	3038920	ULTRA ETHYLUX	
Registration Number:	1888478	WESTLAKE	
Registration Number:	2898937	ZELUX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	935237-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	10/06/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=10-6-11 Westlake Plastics Company-TM corrective filing#page1.tif source=10-6-11 Westlake Plastics Company-TM corrective filing#page2.tif

source=10-6-11 Westlake Plastics Company-TM corrective filing#page3.tif

source=10-6-11 Westlake Plastics Company-TM corrective filing#page4 tif

source=10-6-11 Westlake Plastics Company-TM corrective filing#page5.tif

RECORDATION FO	With Court of the Control of the Art Court of the Court o		
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Neme of conveying party(ies): WESTLAKE PLASTICS COMPANY	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:NewStar Business Credit, LLC (//k/a		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State:	General Partnership Gitzenship United Partnership Citzenship Delaware Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date of Application or Regisfration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_pamela.wheelet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>Dailas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Phone Number: 214-665-3609	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 214-665-3601	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Neele 10-4-2011 Sign Yotal number of pages including cover should be should be continued.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Most Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456. Alexandria, VA 22313-1456 NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME ONLY.

Pending U.S. Trademarks

Registration	Application Number	Filing Date	Allowance Date	Status	Docket No.
DURAPEEK (Stylized)	77-881049	25-Nov-2009	22-Jun-2010	Allowed	92169.69501
MEDIPEEK (Stylized)	77-881051	25-Nov-2009	22-Jun-2010	Allowed	92169.69001

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Registration	Registration Number	Registration Date	Last Renewal Date	Next Renewal Date	Serial Number
ABSYLUX	2,044,010	11-Mar-1997	11-Mar-2007	11-Mar-2017	74-449335
CLARIPLEX	2,618,535	10-Sep-2002	N/A	10-Sep-2012	75-703584
CONTRIM	2,621,179	17-Sep-2002	N/A	17-Sep-2012	76-344802
DIELUX	2,466,019	03-Jul-2001	N/A	03-Jul-2011	75-472388
IMIDEX	2,990,841	06-Sep-2005	N/A.	06-Ѕер-2015	76-281005
NORYLUX	2,502,894	30-Oct-2001	N/A	30-Oct-2011	75-841580
POMALUX	1,891,732	25-Apr-1995	04-Apr-2005	25-Apr-2015	74-389853
PROPYLUX HS	2,954,853	24-May-2005	N/A	24-May-2015	78-323343
SILVERON	2,811,421	03-Feb-2004	N/A	03-Feb-2014	76-414230
STYRACLEAR	2,844,572	25-May-2004	N/A	25-May-2014	76-525064
TEMPALUX	2,844,571	25-May-2004	N/A	25-May-2014	76-525059

DAL 78,376,710.3

Registration	Registration Number	Registration Date	Last Renewal Date	Next Renewal Date	Serial Number
THERMALUX	1,391,588	29-Apr-1986	N/A	29-Apr-2016	73-528805
ULTRA ETHYLUX	3,038,920	10-Jan-2006	N/A	10-Jan-2016	76-524843
WESTLAKE	1,888,478	11-Apr-1995	11-Apr-2005	11-Apr-2015	74-444996
ZELUX	2,898,937	02-Nov-2004	N/A	02-Nov-2014	76-524641

Registered International Trademarks

Registration	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Last Renewal Date	Next Renewal Date
MEDIPEEK (Stylized)	European Union	009130618	08-Nov-2010	N/A	25-May-2020
POMALUX	European Union	003545233	08-Feb-2005	N/A	18-Nav-2013
PROPYLUX	European Union	003547205	08-Feb-2005	N/A	19-Nov-2013
WESTLAKE PLASTICS	European Union	003547221	06-June-2005	N/A	19-Nov-2013

DAL 78,376,710.3



Solito N. Cantrol Especia way
Solito Solito
Dollos, P. Specia

P. 213 122 2500

F. 213 122 2500

March 20, 2013

Via Regular Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Via Overnight Courier

Trademark Assistance Center Madison East, Concourse Level Room C 55 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: Withdrawal of Flawed Trademark Assignment Filings to Correct Error

Ladies and Gentlemen:

NewStar Business Credit, LLC ("NewStar"), is a commercial lender based in Dallas, Texas, and has made certain loans and financial accommodations to Westlake Plastics Company, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Westlake"). As security for such loans, Westlake has pledged to NewStar a security interest in all of its assets and, in connection therewith, NewStar has filed of record certain assignments with the USPTO to evidence NewStar's security interest in certain trademarks owned by Westlake. It has come to our attention that certain trademark assignment filings made on our behalf in 2011 inadvertently resulted in an assignment of the ownership of certain of Westlake's trademarks to NewStar on the USPTO's records. Accordingly, this letter will serve to notify the USPTO of NewStar's withdrawal of these defective trademark assignment filings, as more specifically set forth below.

Pursuant to a Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement entered into by the parties as of March 11, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Westlake's loan obligations were secured by, among other collateral, a security interest granted to NewStar in certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to, Westlake's federally registered trademarks (the "Westlake Marks"), a list of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. To evidence its security interest in the Westlake Marks, the Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO Assignment Division on March 15, 2011 at Reel 4498/Frame 0124 (the "Original Assignment"), which Original Assignment named Core Business Credit, LLC as the assignee/secured interest holder.

In 2011, Core Business Credit, LLC changed its name to NewStar Business Credit, LLC and an assignment was filed on behalf of NewStar on May 16, 2011, to evidence the name change. A copy of such filing is attached hereto as Exhibit B. However, such filing resulted in the USPTO amending its records to reflect NewStar as the new *owner* of the Westlake Marks, rather than merely a secured interest holder under a new name. In an attempt to fix this error, a corrective filing was filed on October 6, 2011,

DAL 79101290v2



| Selid M. Curdret Stychopyssiy | Style Selid | Dellipt, TX report | Compared Selid | Compared Selid

konster varione Ear Personalis

a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit C</u>. Unfortunately, this filing failed to correct the previous error and NewStar remained the owner of record of the Westlake Marks.

An additional corrective filing was recently made by Westlake's intellectual property attorneys, Fox Rothschild LLP, on February 12, 2013, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit D. However, because that filing was based upon the original Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2011, and the prior two filings made on behalf of NewStar were based on NewStar's name change in April 2011, this new filing was "slotted" ahead of the two NewStar assignment filings and therefore failed to cure the problem.

We understand that USPTO representatives have advised Westlake that the withdrawal by NewStar of its May 16, 2011 assignment and October 6, 2011 assignment would result in the proper reflection of Westlake's ownership of the Westlake Marks and NewStar's security interest therein.

Accordingly, NewStar hereby requests the immediate withdrawal of the following assignment filings made by or on behalf of NewStar:

- (a) Assignment regarding change of name from Core Business Credit, LLC to NewStar Business Credit, LLC, recorded at Reel 4541/Frame 0912 on May 16, 2011, and
- (b) Corrective Assignment from Westlake Plastics Company to NewStar Business Credit, LLC, recorded at Reel 4637/Frame 0134 on October 6, 2011.

If the above requested withdrawal of these two assignments is improper or otherwise ineffective to correct the owner of record of the Westlake Marks to be Westlake, with NewStar being a secured interest holder of the Westlake Marks, we hereby request your office's direction and assistance in resolving this matter.

Please contact me to discuss this matter if needed. Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

NEWSTAK BUŞINESS CKEDIT, LLC

Tanner Pump

Vice President

Encl.

cc: Gaetano C. Lanciano, Esq. (via email)

Charles N. Quinn, Esq. (via email)

DAL 79101290v2